

Press release Paris, December 21, 2018

Appointment at the head of Veolia's Africa & Middle East zone

Christophe Maquet is appointed Director of Veolia's Africa & Middle East Zone as of January 1, 2019,, replacing Patrice Fonlladosa, who is leaving the company. Reporting to Estelle Brachlianoff, Chief Operations Officer, Christophe Maquet is joining Veolia's Management Committee.



Born in 1978, a graduate of the École Polytechnique and the Ecole des Ponts et Chaussées, Christophe Maquet joined Veolia in 2004 and began his career as financial controller of the Group's Energy activities. In 2007, he joined Veolia's teams in the Middle East, where he was successively CFO for the Energy business, Energy Business Development Director and CEO Energy Utilities. He continued his career in Asia in 2013, first as Director District Cooling and Industrial Utilities Asia and Middle East, then as Energy Director for Japan, South Korea, Singapore and Hong Kong. Christophe Maquet was since 2017 Executive Vice President Industrial Water, Energy and Waste for Veolia in Japan.

Veolia group is the global leader in optimized resource management. With nearly 169 000 employees worldwide, the Group designs and provides water, waste and energy management solutions which contribute to the sustainable development of communities and industries. Through its three complementary business activities, Veolia helps to develop access to resources, preserve available resources, and to replenish them.

. . .

In 2017, the Veolia group supplied 96 million people with drinking water and 62 million people with wastewater service, produced nearly 55 million megawatt hours of energy and converted 47 million metric tons of waste into new materials and energy. Veolia Environnement *(listed on Paris Euronext: VIE)* recorded consolidated revenue of €25.12 billion in 2017 (USD 30.1 billion). www.veolia.com

Contacts

Veolia Group Media Relations Laurent Obadia - Sandrine Guendoul Tel.+ 33 6 25 09 14 25 sandrine.guendoul@veolia.com Analysts & Investors Ronald Wasylec - Ariane de Lamaze Tel. + 33 1 85 57 84 76 / 84 80 investor-relations@veolia.com